DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2015-874794

RPTT:\$1170.00 Rec:\$15.00 \$1,185.00 Pgs=2

12/31/2015 12:02 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.:

1420-08-314-036

File No:

143-2495291 (SC)

R.P.T.T.:

\$1,170.00

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Alcides Gerardo 3485 Long Drive Minden, NV 89423

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Richard H. Hall, a single adult

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Alcides Gerardo, an unmarried man, and Christina Flammia, an unmarried woman, and Brian Reardon, an unmarried man, all as joint tenants with rights of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 87, IN BLOCK D, AS SET FORTH ON THAT CERTAIN MAP LDA #99-054-4 **SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS III, PHASE 4 A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RECORDED IN** THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON MAY 29, 2002 IN BOOK 0502, PAGE 8960, AS DOCUMENT NO. 543297.

## Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 11/10/2015

PA	4	H	l	l
Richard H. Hall				

STATE OF	)
	: SS
COUNTY OF	)

This	inst	rument	was	acknowledged	before	me	on
Λ.		f	10	2016			

Richard H. Hall.

Matthew Peter Greenwood Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID 20134040908 My Commission Expires July 2, 2017

Notary Public

(My commission expires: ) 10/y 2, 2017

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated 12/06/2015 under Escrow No. 143-2495291

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Num	ber(s)			( )
, .	1420-08-314-036				\ \
b)_					\ \
d)					\ \
^	T (D )				\ \
2.	Type of Property  Vacant Land	b) X Single Fam. Re	. FOR DEC	ORDERS OPTI	ONAL LISE
a)			1	Na.	ONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:	
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	ecording:	
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:		
i)	Other			. \	
3.	a) Total Value/Sales F	Price of Property:	\$3	00,000.00	····
	b) Deed in Lieu of For	eclosure Only (value of	(_\$_		)
	c) Transfer Tax Value:		<u>\$3</u>	00,000.00	
	d) Real Property Trans	sfer Tax Due	<u>\$1</u>	,170.00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed	<u>d:</u>	/ /		
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption, per 375.090, Sect	on:		
	b. Explain reason for	exemption:			
5.	Portial Internati Paras	ntogo boing transformed.	<del></del>	%	
J.		ntage being transferred: lares and acknowledges	under penelty	· N.	uant to NDS
375		10, that the information			
		can be supported by de			
		herein. Furthermore, th			
		er determination of add terest at 1% per month.			
		everally liable for any ad			e buyer and
	A = /N /.	eeho	Capacity:	Eoffren	ı
Sign	nature:		Capacity:		
	SELLER (GRANTOR	INFORMATION	- A	RANTEE) INFO	RMATION
	(REQUIR	ED)		(REQUIRED)	
Prin	t Name: Richard H. H	all	Print Name:	Alcides Gerard	lo
Add	ress: 9120 Fig St		Address: _	3485 Long Drive	9
City	: Arvada		City: _Mind	len	
Stat	e: CO	Zip: 80005	State: NV	Zip:	89423
COI	MPANY/PERSON REC	UESTING RECORDING	(required if n	ot seller or buy	<u>er)</u>
The Real Property lies		Title Insurance			
	t Name: Company	005 0 % 404	File Number:	143-2495291 SC	C/SC
796	ress <u>1663 US Highwa</u> : Minden	y 395, Suite 101	State: NV	Zip: 89	1/23
City		CORD THIS FORM MAY	<del></del>	<del></del> ·	
	(VIC VI ODEIO IVE	COMP THIS I CHAN INVITE			<i>,</i>